Resolution to add Farm-to-Market (FM) or Locally Funded Project(s) not in the current program.

Grundy County Resolution No. 25-2012/2013

BE IT RESOLVED: That the Board of Supervisors of Grundy County, Iowa, initiates and recommends that the following project(s) be approved by the Iowa Department of Transportation (Iowa DOT) for improvement with the funds as shown below for the period covering the current secondary road construction program.

Funding Source	Project Number	Type of Work and Location of Project	Length Miles	Estimated Costs
FM	FM-CO38(xx)55-38	Granular Surfacing on various F-M roads at 250 ton/mile	32	\$90,000

January 14, 2013)ate	Chair, Board of Supervisors	
	Auditor in and for Grundy County, Iowa, do hereby certify the exact copy of a resolution passed and approved by the Board Iowa, at their meeting held on the 14th day	of
Supervisors of Grundy County, January , 2013.	honds Outus	O1
	County Auditor	